THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

BY-LAW NUMBER 4 - 2008

A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF A GIS HOSTING SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE MUNICIPALITY OF RED LAKE.

WHEREAS the City of Kenora and the Municipality of Red Lake have reached an agreement with respect to the City of Kenora providing Geographic Information System (GIS) hosting services to Red Lake; and

WHEREAS it is deemed necessary and expedient to enter into an agreement for this purpose;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Council of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:-

- 1) THAT authorization be hereby given for the City of Kenora to enter into agreement with the Municipality of Red Lake for GIS hosting services;
- 2) THAT the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the agreement, attached hereto, on behalf of the Corporation and to affix the seal thereto;
- 3) THAT the term of this agreement will be in effect from January 1, 2008 to December 31, 2008.

By-law read a First & Second Time this 14 day of January, 2008. By-law read a Third & Final Time this 14 day of February, 2008.

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA:

•••••	•••••
	Len Compton, MAYOR
•••••	••••••
	Heather L Kasprick, DEPUTY CLERK